Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

AUGUST 3, 2023

RESOLUTION WITHDRAWING CONDITIONAL OFFER OF EMPLOYMENT

RESOLUTION 23-08-03-103

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3 in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, on July 6, 2023 (23-07-06-87) authorized a Conditional Offer of Employment for the position of Volunteer EMT to Martha Honcharyk, and

WHEREAS, the Job Announcement for said position and the Conditional Offer of Employment specified requisite conditions in order to be appointed to the aforementioned position be successfully completed, and

WHEREAS, Martha Honcharyk failed to achieve the requisite requirements set forth by the Fire District.

NOW THISEFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF FIRE DISTRICT No. 3, TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY as follows:

- 1. The Conditional Offer of Employment referenced above is hereby withdrawn without prejudice.
- 2. Martha Honcharyk shall be so notified

It is hereby certified that his resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 3rd day of **August**, **2023**

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary

Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

Certification

I, **MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary** of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the **6th** day of **July**, **2023** duly adopted the attached resolution;

23-08-03-103 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING COE FOR VOLUNTEER MEMBER MARTHA HONCHARYK

This resolution was introduced by Commissioner:

□ Cornine □ DeSimone X Dugan, Jr. □ Waldron □ Keyser

and was seconded by Commissioner

□ Cornine □ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. X Waldron □ Keyser

Record of the Vote

	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Waldron	Keyser
Yes	Χ	X	X	X	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary